

P(In Chamber)

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 1 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7532 OF 2005

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARVIND S. JOSHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention )

Date: 14/12/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.(NP)

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears to press this application.

The same is rejected.

[Madhu Arora ]

[Khushi Ram]

AR-cum-PS

Court Master