

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7532 OF 2005

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARVIND S. JOSHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/10/2009

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandaran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, adv.  
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, adv.  
Mrs. Anangha S. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order. However, the question of law, if any, involved is left open. No order as to the costs.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7532 OF 2005

Reserve Bank of India

.... Appellant

Versus

Arvind S. Joshi

.... Respondent

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Since a very small amount is involved in the present

appeal, which has also been paid by the appellant to the respondent, we are not inclined to exercise our discretion under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. The appeal is dismissed. However, the question of law, if any, involved is left open. No order as to the costs.

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.  
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

NEW DELHI;  
OCTOBER 29, 2009